w7

R E
A $w 2

KE’ vesiane, Y
\Surm i
{ /

v, ]
v/

{ /.
e
&

Colisiaple

oz

Ray i

/b!j,G"aéf N

T o hrarelands fox N7

\ee

Court
U

7!‘6 I3

— yv‘}L,,WarerI: Vi * -

rm :
\‘}/

Sieeds |CnrM'X

|

—

: JS"

M,,n cluurst,

ﬁurm o9
Ses

743 A a®

Tvorys o "
i —150

Toite £,

|

Hiodime
altem

TS L

T Newells Rough

N
Rox H-ll\\

/

arm

s, 5



Path No.

1686
1687

1692

1693
1694

1697/3
1707

1710

1711

1712

1713

Footpaths and Bridleways of Nuthurst Parish — June 2005

Status

Bridleway
Footpath

Footpath

Bridleway
Footpath

Footpath
Bridleway

Footpath

Footpath
Bridleway

Bridleway

Description of Path

Stakers Lane, Southwater, from Reeds Lane via Stakers Farm to Polecat Lane.

From Polecat Lane north of Copsale Court west and north west alongside the railway
to Cripplegate Lane, Southwater.

From Sedgwick Lane (by the entrance to Home Farm) north northwest through Bulls
Farm, to Amiesmill Farm, in Kerves Lane.

Buckley Lane — from Sedgwick Lane east to the Brighton Road A281

From the A281 north west of the Dun Horse Public House west via Rickfield Farm
and Whitings Farm to Sedgwick Lane.

From Goldings Hill east of Golding Bridge north west to the Hammerpond Road.

From the A281 in Monks Gate (Lower Beeding) just west of its junction with
Newalls Lane — north eastwards via Holme Farm to Winterpit Lane.

From Winterpit Lane, Manning Heath, (east of Seamans Farm),south to the A281
south of Monks Gate House, continuing south of the road via Little Ventor Farm to

footpath 2928.

From the A281 at Mannings Heath opposite the Old Post Office south to bridleway
1755,

From bridleway 1713 south of Sedgwick Park south eastwards via Nuthurst Farm to
Nuthurst Street (opposite Black Horse Public House).

From the Copsale Road at Elliotts Farm north eastwards via Lower Sedgwick Farm,

Sedgwick Park and Finches Wood to path 1711 then south east to the Nuthurst Road

at Monks Gate.



1714

1715

1716

1718

1719

1719/1
1739

1796

1797

1799

1800

1801

Footpath

Footpath
Footpath

Footpath

Bridleway

Footpath
Bridleway

Bridleway

Footpath
Bridleway
Footpath

Footpath

From Nuthurst Street (opposite Black Horse Public House) to Nuthurst Farm then
north crossing bridleway 1713 to Sedgwick Lane (by the North Gate to Sedgwick

Park).

From Sedgwick Lane (near junction with Broadwater Lane) south east to Bridleway
1713 in Sedgwick Park.

From Polecat Lane at Lockyers east crossing Broadwater Lane continuing east
crossing Bridleway 1713 to Nuthurst Street at St. Andrew’s Churchyard.

From the track north of the stream, Nuthurst, east, south of Cooks Farm Nuthurst,
then north along the Parish Boundary to the Nuthurst Road at Monks Gate by Monks
Gate pond.

From Nuthurst Street by the entrance to Cooks Farm, east then north east to the

junction of paths 1718 and 1720 at Keepers Cottage.

From Bridleway 1719 north to path 1718 west of Cooks Farm, Nuthurst.

From the Maplehurst Road at Joles Farm, Maplehurst, westwards then southwards to
join the Downslink.

From Harriots Hill on the Nuthurst Road, Nuthurst west to the stream then south and
west, crossing the stream at Gaveston Hall via Elliotts Farm to the Broadwater Lane
just north of its junction with Polecat Lane.

From the Copsale Road (by Baymill east of Jamesland Farm), north, crossing
bridleway 1796 to path 1815 in Cripps Wood.

From the entrance to Elliotts on the Copsale Road, north east to Bridleway 1796 at
Elliotts Farm.

From Bridleway 1796 north of Gaveston Hall east to the Nuthurst Road (by
Sunnymead).

A short link between paths 1800 and 1796 north east of Gaveston Hall in Nuthurst.



1802

1805

1806

1807

1808

1812

1813

1815

2928

3566

Footpath

Footpath
Footpath
Footpath
Footpath
Footpath
Footpath

Footpath

Footpath

Bridleway

From Bridleway 1719 south to footpath 1805, then south and east via Thatched Barn
to Prings Lane (Lower Beeding) just north of its junction with Park Lane.

From Harriots Hill (south of entrance to Woodlands Farm) east to footpath 1802 in

Boyds Wood.

From the Nuthurst Road south of Micklepage Farm, east and south east to the road at
Park Lane, Maplehurst (by Sherlocks Cottage).

From Park Lane, Maplehurst south (by Orchard Cottage) then south east via High
Hurst Manor to Burnt House Lane.

From Park Lane, Maplehurst (on track to Heathtolt Farm) south then south east to
junction with footpath 1809.

From the Copsale Road, Courtup Hill, (west of Cedar Cottage) south east via
Maplehurst Farm to Abinger Hill on the Nuthurst Road, north of Joles Farm.

From the Copsale Bridge at Rock Bridge south to the old railway station at West
Grinstead on the Cowfold Road.

From Bar Lane (near junction with A24) east along track (Beggarman’s Lane) and
north crossing Haven Bridge, over the Downslink via Blakes Farm and Great Steeds
Farm, crossing the Copsale Road at Elliotts, passing west of Elliotts to join footpath
1716.

From Newells Lane (Lower Beeding) just south of Newells Farm, west to footpath
1718 in Nuthurst.

Downslink — crosses parish boundary in Alder Copse west of Fox End Farm, crosses
Bar Lane by the Bridge House Public House, south to West Grinstead leaves parish

just south of its junction with footpath 1815.



