

Footpaths and Bridleways of Nuthurst Parish – June 2005

Path No.	Status	Description of Path
1686	Bridleway	Stakers Lane, Southwater, from Reeds Lane via Stakers Farm to Polecat Lane.
1687	Footpath	From Polecat Lane north of Copsale Court west and north west alongside the railway
		to Cripplegate Lane, Southwater.
1692	Footpath	From Sedgwick Lane (by the entrance to Home Farm) north northwest through Bulls
		Farm, to Amiesmill Farm, in Kerves Lane.
1693	Bridleway	Buckley Lane – from Sedgwick Lane east to the Brighton Road A281
1694	Footpath	From the A281 north west of the Dun Horse Public House west via Rickfield Farm
		and Whitings Farm to Sedgwick Lane.
1697/3	Footpath	From Goldings Hill east of Golding Bridge north west to the Hammerpond Road.
1707	Bridleway	From the A281 in Monks Gate (Lower Beeding) just west of its junction with
		Newalls Lane – north eastwards via Holme Farm to Winterpit Lane.
1710	Footpath	From Winterpit Lane, Manning Heath, (east of Seamans Farm), south to the A281
		south of Monks Gate House, continuing south of the road via Little Ventor Farm to footpath 2928.
1711	Footpath	From the A281 at Mannings Heath opposite the Old Post Office south to bridleway 1713.
1712	Bridleway	From bridleway 1713 south of Sedgwick Park south eastwards via Nuthurst Farm to Nuthurst Street (opposite Black Horse Public House).
1713	Bridleway	From the Copsale Road at Elliotts Farm north eastwards via Lower Sedgwick Farm, Sedgwick Park and Finches Wood to path 1711 then south east to the Nuthurst Road
		at Monks Gate.

1801	1800	1799	1797		1796	1/39	1719/1		1719		1718		1716	1/15		1/14	1711
Footpath	Footpath	Bridleway	Footpath		Bridleway	Bridleway	Footpath		Bridleway		Footpath		Footpath	Footpath	1	Footpath	1
A short link between paths 1800 and 1796 north east of Gaveston Hall in Nuthurst.	From Bridleway 1796 north of Gaveston Hall east to the Nuthurst Road (by Sunnymead).	From the entrance to Elliotts on the Copsale Road, north east to Bridleway 1796 at Elliotts Farm.	From the Copsale Road (by Baymill east of Jamesland Farm), north, crossing bridleway 1796 to path 1815 in Cripps Wood.	west, crossing the stream at Gaveston Hall via Elliotts Farm to the Broadwater Lane just north of its junction with Polecat Lane.	From Harriots Hill on the Nuthurst Road, Nuthurst west to the stream then south and	From the Maplehurst Road at Joles Farm, Maplehurst, westwards then southwards to join the Downslink.	From Bridleway 1719 north to path 1718 west of Cooks Farm, Nuthurst.	junction of paths 1718 and 1720 at Keepers Cottage.	From Nuthurst Street by the entrance to Cooks Farm, east then north east to the	then north along the Parish Boundary to the Nuthurst Road at Monks Gate by Monks	From the track north of the stream, Nuthurst, east, south of Cooks Farm Nuthurst,	crossing Bridleway 1713 to Nuthurst Street at St. Andrew's Churchyard.	From Polecat Lane at Lockyers east crossing Broadwater Lane continuing east	From Sedgwick Lane (near junction with Broadwater Lane) south east to Bridleway 1713 in Sedgwick Park.	Park).	From Nuthurst Street (opposite Black Horse Public House) to Nuthurst Farm then north crossing bridleway 1713 to Sedgwick Lane (by the North Gate to Sedgwick	

3566	2928	1010	1015	1813	1812	1808	1807	1806	1805	1802
Bridleway	Footpath	Toolban	Loopau	Footpath	Footpath	Footpath	Footpath	Footpath	Footpath	Footpath
Downslink – crosses parish boundary in Alder Copse west of Fox End Farm, crosses Bar Lane by the Bridge House Public House, south to West Grinstead leaves parish inst south of its junction with footpath 1815.	From Newells Lane (Lower Beeding) just south of Newells Farm, west to footpath 1718 in Nuthurst.	north crossing Haven Bridge, over the Downslink via Blakes Farm and Great Steeds Farm, crossing the Copsale Road at Elliotts, passing west of Elliotts to join footpath 1716.		Maplehurst Farm to Abinger Hill on the Nuthurst Road, north of Joles Farm. From the Consale Bridge at Rock Bridge south to the old railway station at West	junction with footpath 1809. From the Copsale Road, Courtup Hill, (west of Cedar Cottage) south east via	Hurst Manor to Burnt House Lane. From Park Lane, Maplehurst (on track to Heathtolt Farm) south then south east to	Park Lane, Maplehurst (by Sherlocks Cottage). From Park Lane, Maplehurst south (by Orchard Cottage) then south east via High	Boyds Wood. From the Nuthurst Road south of Micklepage Farm, east and south east to the road at	From Harriots Hill (south of entrance to Woodlands Farm) east to footpath 1802 in	From Bridleway 1719 south to footpath 1805, then south and east via Thatched Barn to Prings Lane (Lower Beeding) just north of its junction with Park Lane.